



## Rama Steel Tubes Limited

Manufacturers & Exporters : ERW Steel Tubes (Black & Galvanised)

CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114

Regd. Office:

A-15, 3rd Floor, Swasthya Vihar, New Delhi-110092 Ph. No. 011-43656667, 49446661 Fax No.011-43656699

E-mail ID: info@ramasteel.com, investors@ramasteel.com Website: www.ramasteel.com

### Extracts of the Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019

| Particulars  | (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) |                           |                         |                         |                         |
|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended           |                           |                         | Year Ended              |                         |
|  | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) |
| Total income from operations   | 13,684.39               | 12,514.23                 | 12,278.96               | 50,678.66               | 38,680.85               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                | 342.56                  | 126.78                    | 595.02                  | 939.37                  | 1,844.71                |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                 | 342.56                  | 126.78                    | 595.02                  | 939.37                  | 1,844.71                |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                  | 245.40                  | 103.36                    | 386.80                  | 837.20                  | 1,271.54                |
| Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax) | 198.49                  | 102.94                    | 391.46                  | 855.37                  | 1,273.99                |
| Equity Share Capital   | 839.70                  | 839.70                    | 839.70                  | 839.70                  | 839.70                  |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                       | -                         | -                       | 7,861.26                | 6,808.65                |
| Earning per Share (in ₹)   |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Basic  | 1.46                    | 0.62                      | 2.33                    | 4.99                    | 7.62                    |
| Diluted  | 1.46                    | 0.62                      | 2.33                    | 4.99                    | 7.62                    |

#### Notes:

- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- Above consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019, which have been extracted from the financial statements audited by the statutory auditors, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2019. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
- Standalone Results as on 31.03.2019 are as under :- (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars                          | Quarter Ended           | Quarter Ended             | Quarter Ended           | Year Ended              | Year Ended              |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|                                      | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) |
| Net Sales / Income From Operations   | 11,709.38               | 9,435.02                  | 9,386.45                | 40,455.87               | 33,981.92               |
| Other Income                         | 105.42                  | 58.63                     | 155.49                  | 326.92                  | 389.03                  |
| Profit before Tax                    | 413.27                  | 182.53                    | 544.12                  | 1,010.09                | 1,635.71                |
| Profit after Tax                     | 296.92                  | 141.10                    | 332.44                  | 762.53                  | 1,059.13                |
| Total Comprehensive Income after Tax | 295.85                  | 141.34                    | 335.94                  | 762.19                  | 1,060.11                |

- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 respectively.
- Profits during the quarter ended March 31, 2019 has improved as compared to the previous quarter due to stable prices of steel.
- The Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2019 are available on the website of the Company ([www.ramasteel.com](http://www.ramasteel.com)) and on Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- Figures of previous quarter/ period have been regrouped and /or reclassified or re-cast or re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For Rama Steel Tubes Limited  
Sd/-

Naresh Kumar Bansal  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad, UP  
Date : May 28, 2019



स्टैंडर्ड

स्ट  
ड  
5  
जिल,  
0002  
.com

नं. 82/  
2006

सूचना  
ब्रनवेस्ट  
956 के  
कंपनी,  
नाम्बर  
पंजीकृत  
सुभाष  
मान में  
कंपनी  
रूप को  
आईएन  
आईएन  
गुनसार  
जिसमें  
273),  
एन :  
धत के  
प्रबंधन  
मंडल  
चुका  
ण श्री  
ल का  
विरण/

क्ति के  
ग तथा  
तो ये  
ख से  
ति एवं  
ऊपर  
त रूप  
बैंक के  
विभाग,  
क पास

ल

सिस्टेड  
बंसल  
देशक  
876



## रामा स्टील ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड

निर्माता और निर्यातक : ईआरडब्ल्यू स्टील ट्यूब्स (प्लेक एंड जस्ती)

CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114

पंजी. कार्यालय:

ए-15, तीसरा फ्लोर, स्वास्थ्य विहार, नई दिल्ली-110092 फोन नं०: 011-43656667, 49446661 फैक्स नं०: 011-43656699  
ईमेल आईडी: info@ramasteel.com, investors@ramasteel.com, वेबसाइट: www.ramasteel.com

### 31 मार्च 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए कंसोलिडेटेड अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(₹ लाखों में इपीएस के अतिरिक्त)

| विवरण  | समाप्त तिमाही |              |             | समाप्त वर्ष |             |
|--|---------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
|  | 31.03.2019    | 31.12.2018   | 31.03.2018  | 31.03.2019  | 31.03.2018  |
|  | (अंकेक्षित)   | (अनंकेक्षित) | (अंकेक्षित) | (अंकेक्षित) | (अंकेक्षित) |
| प्रचालनों से कुल आय  | 13,684.39     | 12,514.23    | 12,278.96   | 50,678.66   | 38,680.85   |
| कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और असाधारण मदों से पहले)       | 342.56        | 126.78       | 595.02      | 939.37      | 1,844.71    |
| कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और असाधारण मदों के बाद)        | 342.56        | 126.78       | 595.02      | 939.37      | 1,844.71    |
| कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और असाधारण मदों के बाद)         | 245.40        | 103.36       | 386.80      | 837.20      | 1,271.54    |
| कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद लाभ / (हानि) और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल) | 196.49        | 102.94       | 391.46      | 855.37      | 1,273.99    |
| इविट्टी शेयर कैपिटल  | 839.70        | 839.70       | 839.70      | 839.70      | 839.70      |
| रिजर्व्स (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व्स को छोड़कर)                             |               |              |             | 7,861.26    | 6,808.65    |
| प्रति शेयर आय (₹ में)  |               |              |             |             |             |
| बेसिक  | 1.46          | 0.62         | 2.33        | 4.99        | 7.62        |
| डायल्यूटेड   | 1.46          | 0.62         | 2.33        | 4.99        | 7.62        |

#### टिप्पणी:

- कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 और उसके बाद प्रासंगिक संशोधन के तहत इन कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों को भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक (इंड-एएस) द्वारा तैयार किए गया है।
- 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों, जिन्हें सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा लेखापरीक्षित किये गये वित्तीय परिणामों से उद्घरित किया गया है, को लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 28 मई, 2019 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है। सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने एक अपरिवर्तित लेखापरीक्षा विचार प्रस्तुत किया है।
- 31.03.2019 को स्टैंडएलॉन परिणाम इस प्रकार है:

(₹ लाखों में)

| विवरण                          | समाप्त तिमाही | समाप्त तिमाही | समाप्त तिमाही | समाप्त वर्ष | समाप्त वर्ष |
|--------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
|                                | 31.03.2019    | 31.12.2018    | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2019  | 31.03.2018  |
|                                | (अंकेक्षित)   | (अनंकेक्षित)  | (अंकेक्षित)   | (अंकेक्षित) | (अंकेक्षित) |
| परिचालनों से शुद्ध बिक्री / आय | 11,709.38     | 9,435.02      | 9,386.45      | 40,455.87   | 33,981.92   |
| अन्य आय                        | 105.42        | 58.63         | 155.49        | 326.92      | 389.03      |
| कर से पहले लाभ                 | 413.27        | 182.53        | 544.12        | 1,010.09    | 1,635.71    |
| कर के बाद लाभ                  | 296.92        | 141.10        | 332.44        | 762.53      | 1,059.13    |
| कर के बाद कुल व्यापक आय        | 295.85        | 141.34        | 335.94        | 762.19      | 1,060.11    |

- 31 मार्च 2019 और 31 मार्च 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़ें, पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में अंकेक्षित आंकड़ें और क्रमशः 31 दिसंबर, 2018 और 31 दिसंबर, 2017 को समाप्त नौ महीनों के लिए अनंकेक्षित प्रकाशित आंकड़ों के बीच का अंतर प्रतिनिधित्व करते हैं।
- स्टील की स्थिर कीमतों के कारण पिछली तिमाहों की तुलना में 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान मुनाफे में सुधार हुआ है।
- 31 दिसंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और अवधि के लिए कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.ramasteel.com) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- पिछली तिमाही / अवधि के आंकड़े जहां भी जरूरी हो, पुनःसमूहित और / व मुनाफे/हानि और पुनरावृत्ति या पुनःव्यवस्थित किए गए हैं।

स्थान: गाजियाबाद, यूपी  
तिथि: 28 मई, 2019

कृते रामा स्टील ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड  
हस्ता/-  
नरेश कुमार बंसल  
प्रबंध निदेशक